
B Gunster 
FILED 11/5/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 14950-2025 
FPSO - COMMISSION CLERK 

Writer’s Direct Dial Number: (850) 521-1706 
Writer’s E-Mail Address: bkeating@gunster.com 

November 5, 2025 

BY E-PORTAL 

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Docket No. 20250035-GU - Petition for approval of 2025 depreciation study and for approval 
to amortize reserve imbalance, by Florida City Gas. 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Attached for electronic filing in the above-referenced docket, please see Florida City Gas’s Notice of 
Service of Responses and Objections to Staffs Third Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 47-57). 

As always, thank you for your assistance in connection with this filing. If you have any questions 
whatsoever, please do not hesitate to let me know. 

Sincerely, 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 521-1706 

ENCL 
CC:// (certificate of service) 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for Approval of Florida City 
Gas’s 2025 Depreciation Study and for 
Approval to Amortize Reserve Imbalance. 

) Docket No.: 20250035-GU 
) 
) Filed: November 5, 2025 
]_ 

FLORIDA CITY GAS’S NOTICE OF SERVICE 
OF RESPONSES AND OBJECTIONS TO THE COMMISSION STAFF’S THIRD SET 

OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 47-57) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Florida City Gas, by and through its undersigned 

counsel, has served its Responses and Objections to the Commission Staff’s Third Set of 

Interrogatories (Nos. 47-57) to Jacob Imig, Senior Attorney, Office of General Counsel, Florida 

Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at 

jimig@psc.state.fl.us this 5th day of November, 2025. 

Respectfully submitted. 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (850) 521-1706 
Facsimile: (850) 576-0902 

Attorneys for Florida City Gas 



Docket No. 20250035-GU 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Florida City Gas’s Notice of Service of 
Responses to Staffs Third Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 47-57) has been furnished by Electronic 
Mail to the following parties of record this 5th day of November, 2025: 

Walter Trierweiler 
Mary Wessling 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Jacob Imig 
Timothy Sparks 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
jimig@psc. state, fl.us 
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us 

Matt Everngam 
208 Wildlight Avenue 
Yulee, FL 32097 
meverngam@chpk.com 

Joanah Baugh 
Michelle D. Napier 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach FL 3341 1 
(561) 838-1712 
jbaugh@fpuc.com 
mnapier@fpuc.com 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 521-1706 
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